

PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RECOGNIZING FRED SANFORD FOR 26 YEARS OF PUBLIC SERVICE WITH EL DORADO COUNTY

WHEREAS, Fred retired December 31, 2016 with 33 years of public service in the field of Environmental Health; and

WHEREAS, After graduating from California State University Northridge with a Bachelor of Science degree in Environmental Science, Fred began his career in Environmental Health in 1970 as a Registered Sanitarian with the City of Long Beach Environmental Health Department initially working in the Consumer Protection program and later the Housing program; and

WHEREAS, In 1977 Fred moved to El Dorado County to work in Environmental Health and was quickly promoted to Supervisor. Fred worked in Consumer Protection, Land Use and Solid Waste programs, wrote the County's first and second solid waste management plan, assisted with the development of the hazardous materials program, became the Local Enforcement Agent (LEA) for solid waste issues, and served as the vicious dog hearing officer for Animal Control; and

WHEREAS, Fred left El Dorado County in 1990 to become an exotic animal trainer for Marine World Africa USA initially, then went on to teach various programs about animals and their environment to children in Oregon; and

WHEREAS, In 2003 Fred returned to El Dorado County to work in Environmental Management, was promoted to Supervising Environmental Health Specialist in 2004, and assisted in the development of multiple projects and programs, most notably the development of the Local Agency Management Program for onsite wastewater treatment systems in response to Assembly Bill 885; and

WHEREAS, Fred has dedicated the majority of his career to the protection, preservation and enhancement of public health, safety and the environment to the benefit of El Dorado County residents and visitors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the Board of Supervisors, of the County of El Dorado, recognizes and commends Fred Sanford for his many years of outstanding service to the County of El Dorado and his valued contributions and dedication to our community.

PASSED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 28th day of February 2017.

Attest: James S. Mitrisin		
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by:		
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors	_